

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: February 12th, 2024

To: All Interested Parties

Alessia Bencomo, Procurement Specialist From:

> Village of Palmetto Bay 9705 E. Hibiscus Street Palmetto Bay, Florida 33157

Request for Qualifications No. 2024-00-005 Re:

Safe Streets and Roads for All ("SS4A")

This Addendum forms part of the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) Package advertised on January 16th, 2024, and with a proposal opening date of February 16th, 2024, with any amendments and/or additions noted below.

Question: I am writing to seek clarification regarding the Safe Streets and Roads for All ("SS4A") readvertisement. Specifically, I am interested in understanding whether there have been any changes in the scope of work between the old bid and the new bid. Our team is eager to gain insight into the reasons for the project's readvertisement, as this will enable us to thoroughly prepare for the upcoming resubmittal.

Please be advised that no specific changes have been made to the scope of Response: work. The reason for the readvertisement was to state that all packages must be clearly labeled to the attention of the Village Clerk which may be referenced on page 3 and 23.

We have a question regarding the pre-submission meeting. Will there be a dial in number Question: for those not able to attend the site visit?

Response: Please be advised that there will not be a dial in number option during the presubmission meeting.

Question: Are there any new priorities that were included in this RFQ that were not included in the previous RFQ?

Response: No changes in the priorities from the Village or the grant agency.

Thank you,

Alessia Bencomo

Procurement Specialist

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM SOLICITATION



Amendment/Modification No: <u>1</u>
Amendment of RFQ No: <u>2024-00-005</u>
Title: Safe Streets and Roads for All ("SS4A")
Name of Proposer
Date Addendum Received
Total Pages of Addendum including Acknowledgement <u>2</u>
Print Name
Signature

All other terms and conditions stipulated in the original Village of Palmetto Bay Request for Qualifications shall remain in force. All addenda created will be incorporated into the final contract and must be acknowledged in all proposals. This acknowledgement form must be included in the response and failure to sign and submit this form may result in rejection of your proposal.